PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale Kaukeinen	07/19/2007
Daniel Kidder	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro try: NORTH CAROLINA	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	27409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-632-7706

Email: susan.keefer@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Teoli II
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70594CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Teoli II

Total Attachments: 2

source=70594Assignment#page1.tif source=70594Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1176

PATENT REEL: 024335 FRAME: 0176

Case No. 70594

Assignment

I/We, **Dale KAUKEINEN**, of 2317 Paulwynn Road, Wilmington, Delaware, 19810, UNITED STATES, citizen of the United States; and **Daniel KIDDER**, of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina, 27409, UNITED STATES, citizen of the United States ("ASSIGNOR(S)"),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, convey, transfer, and assign to

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its Head Office at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina, 27409, United States, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively "ASSIGNEE"),

my/our entire right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and its territories and all countries outside the United States of America, in and to the invention set forth in the patent application entitled,

CLIMATE-CONTROLLED PEST CONTROL STATION

invented by me/us and described in the following patent applications:

Number	Country	Filed On
11/768,220	US	June 26, 2007
and claiming priority to:		
Number	Country	Filed On
PCT/US05/046036	WO	December 19, 2005
60/640,660	US	December 30, 2004

including (1) all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore, including all United States Letters Patents; (2) all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or substitution applications filed therefrom; (3) all United States Patent Applications claiming priority thereto and the United States Letters Patents issuing from those applications; (4) all international patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty claiming priority thereto and the national applications filed from those international applications; and (5) all patent applications filed under the national patent laws of any country claiming priority thereto.

PATENT REEL: 024335 FRAME: 0177 ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that I/We have not previously sold, assigned, transferred or conveyed my/our rights in the above-identified invention. I/We hereby bind myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Offices of all countries including the United States to issue said patent(s) to said Assignee for the full term of said patent(s), as fully and entirely as the same would have been issued and held by me/us had this assignment not been made.

Signed on this 19 day of July, 2007 by

٠.

ASSIGNOR
Dale Kaukeinen

Signed on this 25 day of July, 2007 by

ASSIGNOR
Daniel Kidder

RECORDED: 05/05/2010